Whenever Pakistan was affected by natural disasters like earthquakes and floods, the US 

always helped Pakistan. On October 5, 2005, a disastrous earthquake of 7.6 magnitude hit 

western Kashmir and north-eastern Pakistan, resulting in the suffering and displacement of 

over 3.5 million people (Awais et al., 2012). Seventy-three thousand (73000) people lost their 

lives and millions of people were displaced (Awais et al., 2014). The US retorted immediately 

and guaranteed $510 million in aid to help Pakistan in relief efforts. It included $300 million 

for reconstruction, infrastructure development, and humanitarian relief, $110 million in